
Argentina

Belgium

Brazil

Canada

Denmark

England & Wales

Finland

France

Iceland

Ireland

Luxembourg

Netherlands

New Zealand

Norway

Portugal

Scotland

South Africa

Spain

Sweden

United States

Uruguay

2002-2009 progressively region by region

2000 - Legal cohabitation

2004 (though some individual judicial decisions 
precede this)

2001-2003 progressively region by region

1/10/89 - First of its kind in the world

2005

2002

November 1999 - PACS

1996

1/1/2011

01/11/2004

1998 - Registered partnership

25/04/2005

1993

11/5/2001 - “De facto unions”

2005

30 November 2006

1998-2005 progressively region by region

1995 (third country, after Denmark and Norway)

September 1, 2009 (Vermont)

01/01/2008

21 July 2010

30 January 2003

16 May 2013

20 July 2005

15 June 2012

17 July 2013

December 12, 2014

18 May 2013

17 May 2010

22 May 2015

18 June 2014

1 April 2001

17 April 2013

11 May 2008

17 May 2009

4 February 2014

30 November 2006

3 July 2005

1 May 2009

June 26, 2015

3 May 2013

8

3

9

4

23

8

12

14

14

4

10

3

8

15

8

9

0

5

14

6

5

COUNTRY LEGISLATED FOR SAME-SEX UNIONS REDEFINED MARRIAGE

AVERAGE: 8.7

NUMBER OF 
YEARS IN 
BETWEEN

you deserve to know the truth
All countries that have same-sex marriage

started with a same-sex civil union

so a vote for
civil unions
is a vote for

same-sex marriage

www.preservemarriage.bm
PRESERVING MARRIAGE = PRESERVING BERMUDA


