## YOU DESERVE TO KNOW THE TRUTH

## ALL COUNTRIES THAT HAVE SAME-SEX MARRIAGE STARTED WITH A SAME-SEX CIVIL UNION

COUNTRY	LEGISLATED FOR SAME-SEX UNIONS	REDEFINED MARRIAGE	NUMBER OF YEARS IN BETWEEN
Argentina	2002-2009 progressively region by region	21 July 2010	8
Belgium	2000 - Legal cohabitation	30 January 2003	3
Brazil	2004 (though some individual judicial decisions precede this)	16 May 2013	9
Canada	2001-2003 progressively region by region	20 July 2005	4
Denmark	1/10/89 - First of its kind in the world	15 June 2012	23
England & Wales	2005	17 July 2013	8
Finland	2002	December 12, 2014	12
France	November 1999 - PACS	18 May 2013	14
Iceland	1996	17 May 2010	14
Ireland	1/1/2011	22 May 2015	4
Luxembourg	01/11/2004	18 June 2014	10
Netherlands	1998 - Registered partnership	1 April 2001	3
New Zealand	25/04/2005	17 April 2013	8
Norway	1993	11 May 2008	15
Portugal	11/5/2001 - "De facto unions"	17 May 2009	8
Scotland	2005	4 February 2014	9
South Africa	30 November 2006	30 November 2006	o
Spain	1998-2005 progressively region by region	3 July 2005	5
Sweden	1995 (third country, after Denmark and Norway)	1 May 2009	14
United States	September 1, 2009 (Vermont)	June 26, 2015	6
Uruguay	01/01/2008	3 May 2013	5
		AVERAGE:	8.7

## SO A VOTE FOR CIVIL UNIONS IS A VOTE FOR SAME-SEX MARRIAGE

PRESERVING MARRIAGE = PRESERVING BERMUDA www.preservemarriage.bm

